. C. C.

INCLINATION REPORT

KERR-McGEE CORPORATION
Kerr-McGee Building
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

STATE "F" WELL NO. 9

Chaves County, New Mexico

RECORD OF INCLINATION

Depth (feet)	Angle of		Accumulative
	Inclination (degrees)	Displacement (feet)	Displacement (feet)
406	1/2	3.53	3.53
812	1/2	3.53	7.06
1,312	3/4	6.55	13.61
1,893	1 1/4	12.67	26.28
2,386	1 1/4	10.75	37.03
2,886	1 1/4	10.90	47.93
3,109	1 3/4	6.80	54.73
3,577	1 3/4	14.28	69.01
3,861	1	4.97	73.98
4,018	3/4	2.06	76.04
4,175	3/4	2.06	78.10
4.332	3/4	2.06	80.16

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this report, and that such information given is true and complete.

VERNA DRILLING COMPANY

P. O. Box 1000 Levelland, Texas

Sworn and Subscribed before me, this the 28th day of September, 1966.

Notary Public in and for Hockley

County, Texas